# DocuSign Envelope ID: FC790D51-D705-4ECF-A65E-D348E0D85360





## STATE OF IDAHO

Boise, ID 83720-0080 (208) 334-2301 Filing Fee: \$100.00

Office of the secretary of state, Phil McGrane ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION (GENERAL BUSINESS CORPORATION) Idaho Secretary of State PO Box 83720

For Office Use Only

-FILED-File #: 0005728731

Date Filed: 5/7/2024 10:14:20 AM

descriptions below)	ess Corporation) ited or Same Day S	ervice (see Standard (filing fee \$100)
Article 1: Corporation Name		
Type of Corporation		General Business Corporation
Entity name		Three Hills Property Solutions, Inc.
Business Type: If this corporation is a Benefit Company or Trust, select here		nce
Article 2: Effective Date		
The corporation shall be effect	tive	when filed with the Secretary of State.
Article 3: Shares		
The number of shares the cor	poration is authorize	ed to issue: 100,000
Article 4: The mailing address of the co	rooration shall be:	
Mailing Address:	peration on dir bo,	3540 S TARADALE AVE
		BOISE, ID 83709-1786
Article 5: Registered Agent Name and A		
Registered Agent:	1001000	Registered Agent
		Jeremy Hecker
		Physical Address:
		3540 S. TARADALE AVE.
		BOISE, ID 83709
		Mailing Address:
		Mailing Address: 3540 S TARADALE AVE
		Mailing Address:
I affirm that the registered	l agent appointed ha	Mailing Address: 3540 S TARADALE AVE
I affirm that the registered		Mailing Address: 3540 S TARADALE AVE BOISE, ID 83709-1786
		Mailing Address: 3540 S TARADALE AVE BOISE, ID 83709-1786
Article 6: Incorporator Name(s) and Add	iress(es)	Mailing Address: 3540 S TARADALE AVE BOISE, ID 83709-1786 as consented to serve as registered agent for this entity.
Article 6: Incorporator Name(s) and Add	iress(es)	Mailing Address: 3540 S TARADALE AVE BOISE, ID 83709-1786 as consented to serve as registered agent for this entity.
Article 6: Incorporator Name(s) and Add	iress(es)	Mailing Address: 3540 S TARADALE AVE BOISE, ID 83709-1786 as consented to serve as registered agent for this entity. Incorporator Address 540 S TARADALE AVE
Article 6: Incorporator Name(s) and Add	tress(es) 35 Bi	Mailing Address: 3540 S TARADALE AVE BOISE, ID 83709-1786 as consented to serve as registered agent for this entity. Incorporator Address 540 S TARADALE AVE
Article 6: Incorporator Name(s) and Add Name Jeremy Hecker	tress(es) 35 Bi	Mailing Address: 3540 S TARADALE AVE BOISE, ID 83709-1786 as consented to serve as registered agent for this entity. Incorporator Address 540 S TARADALE AVE
Article 6: Incorporator Name(s) and Add Name Jeremy Hecker Article 7: Director Names and Addresse	dress(es) 35 Bi	Mailing Address: 3540 S TARADALE AVE BOISE, ID 83709-1786 as consented to serve as registered agent for this entity. Incorporator Address 540 S TARADALE AVE OISE, ID 83709-1786
Article 6: Incorporator Name(s) and Add Name Jeremy Hecker Article 7: Director Names and Addresse Full Name	tress(es)	Mailing Address: 3540 S TARADALE AVE BOISE, ID 83709-1786 as consented to serve as registered agent for this entity. Incorporator Address 540 S TARADALE AVE Director Address 3540 S TARADALE AVE
Article 6: Incorporator Name(s) and Add Name Jeremy Hecker Article 7: Director Names and Addresse Full Name Jeremy Hecker Dan J. Heliwarth	tress(es) 38 38 s Title Director Director Signature Tration I enter into t	Mailing Address: 3540 S TARADALE AVE BOISE, ID 83709-1786 as consented to serve as registered agent for this entity. Incorporator Address 540 S TARADALE AVE OISE, ID 83709-1786 Director Address 3540 S TARADALE AVE BOISE, ID 83709-1786 1301 BURNETTS CHAPEL ROAD

DocuSign	Envelo	pe ID: FC	C790D51	-D705-4ECF	-A65E-D348E0D85360

Q	/ also understand that any edits made to the information above will not be included in the filing and may cause the filing to
	be rejected (if you need to make changes, the changes must be made in the wizard).

I hereby certify that I am the person whose signature appears on the filing, that I am authorized to file these documents on behalf of the business entity to which they pertain, and that the information I am submitting is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

I hereby certify that the undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a for-profit general business corporation under the provisions of the Idaho General Business Corporations Act, adopts Articles of Incorporation as entered.

The Articles of Dicognoration must be manually signed by at least one Incorporator.	
Jeremy Hecker	5/10/2024
Sign Here	Date

Print & Mail Enclosures

I understand the document can ONLY be filed if the following items are included:

Payment in the amount of \$100.00 (if expedited, \$140; if 24 hour processing, \$200) - checks payable to the Secretary of State, signed and recently dated.

This filing form (submitted within 30 days) with the required signature(s).

If you are submitting a correction, return the correction letter with your updated document.

## STATEMENT OF DOMESTICATION FOR THREE HILLS PROPERTY SOLUTIONS, INC.

1. Three Hills Property Solutions, Inc., organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina as a corporation (the "**Company**"), is the domesticating entity.

2. Upon domestication as an Idaho corporation, the Company will continue to be known as Three Hills Property Solutions, Inc.

3. The domestication shall be effective upon filing.

4. A Plan of Conversion/Domestication was approved in accordance with both the laws of the State of Idaho and the laws of the State of North Carolina, for converting (domesticating) a North Carolina corporation to an Idaho corporation.

5. A copy of the Articles of Incorporation of the Company is attached hereto as Exhibit "1."

6. The registered agent of the Company is Jeremy Hecker, whose address is 3540 S. Taradale Ave., Boise, Idaho 83709.

#### Company:

Three Hills Property Solutions, Inc.

By:

Dan J. Hellwarth, President

Exhibit "1"

# [Articles of Organization will be attached.]